



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 24754:2008
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Published 20##-##-##

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ЭЛЕКТРОТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ • COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

**Information technology — Document description and
processing languages — Minimum requirements for specifying
document rendering systems**

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

*Technologies de l'information — Description des documents et langages de traitement — Exigences
minimales pour spécifier les "document rendering systems"*

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO/IEC 24754:2008 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC
JTC 1, *Information technology*, Subcommittee SC 34, *Document description and processing languages*.

Cover page and page 1

Replace the English title with the following:

Information technology — Document description and processing languages — Minimum requirements for specifying document rendering systems —
Part 1:
Feature specifications for document rendering systems

Cover page

Replace the French title with the following:

“Technologies de l’information — Description des documents et langages de traitement — Exigences minimales pour spécifier les systèmes de conversion de documents

Partie 1: Spécifications des caractéristiques pour les systèmes de conversion de documents”

Cover page

Replace “ISO/IEC 24754” with “ISO/IEC 24754-1”.

Page headers

Replace the page headers with “ISO/IEC 24754-1:2008” throughout the document.

Page iii, Foreword

Replace the last paragraph with the following:

“ISO/IEC 24754-1 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, *Information technology*, Subcommittee SC 34, *Document description and processing languages*.

ISO/IEC 24754 consists of the following parts, under the general title *Information technology — Document description and processing languages — Minimum requirements for specifying document rendering systems*:

- *Part 1: Feature specifications for document rendering systems*
- *Part 2: Formatting specifications for document rendering systems”*

Page 1, Scope

Replace “International Standard” with “part of ISO/IEC 24754” (four occurrences).

Page 8, Annex A

In the first paragraph, replace “international standard” with “part of ISO/IEC 24754” (two occurrences) and replace “this standard” with “this part of ISO/IEC 24754” (two occurrences).